BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 53244			
Petitioner:				
VAIL CORP.,				
V.				
Respondent:				
EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.				
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL				

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on June 28, 2010. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R046432

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 30th day of June 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

& Y Karen E. Hart

Jetra a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

JODI E. SULLIVAN Vice President TEL: 303-749-9025 jodi.sullivan@duffandphelps.com

2

DUFF&PHELPS

June 25, 2010

Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street #315 Denver, CO 80203

Dear Honorable Board,

On behalf of our client, Vail Resorts, Duff and Phelps LLC is hereby withdrawing the schedule numbers attached to this letter in correspondence to appeals filed at the BAA Level for 2009.

Sincerely,

& Sull

Jodi E. Sullivan Duff & Phelps LLC

www.duffandphelps.com

كالعالية المربية المعادية والمنافعة	المحجم ويعاد أناري والمحاصر والمراجع المراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمحاصر المحاجم المحاج والمحاج	 and the second
Schedule #	Description	 Docket #
R046432	Golden Peak Condos Unit C6	53244